 ■ Description
• AlGaInP Orange Red
• Orange Red Color
• Water Transparent
 ■ Features
• High Luminace
• Uniform Color
• Low Power Consumption

Date:2010/07/13 Page：1 of 9 Version-C
 ■ Outline Dimensions： ( mm ) Tolerance：± 0.25 mm
 ■ Part Numbering System：
B  V  Z  -  9  1  6  E  A  4
Lens Color Code
Dice Code
Lens Configuratuion Code
Product Code
 ■ Sub Part Numbering :
Please also refer to the label on product bags and cartons.
Bright View Electronics
BVZ-916EA4
2 X R 0.69 0.20
7.62 0.5
0.4
5.08 0.3
1.5
3.0
1.25 X 1.25
ANODE
CATHODE
5.08
0.76
5.0
1.55
4.4
7.62 0.5
0.5
2.5
5.0
Date:2010/07/13 Page：2 of 9 Version-C
 ■ Absolute Maximum Ratings at Ta = 25 ℃
UNIT
Power  Dissipation 140 mW
Continuous Forward Current 50 mA
Peak Forward Current ( 1/10 Duty Cycle , 0.1ms Pulse Width ) 100 mA
Reverse  Voltage 5 V
Operating  Temperature  Range oC
Storage  Temperature  Range oC
Lead Solder Temperature ( 1.5mm Below Seating Plane ) 260 oC for 5 seconds
 ■ Electro-Optical Characteristicsat at Ta = 25 ℃
MIN. TYP. MAX.
 ■ Radiation Characteristic：
Thermal Resistance IV IF=50mA
0.54  －
3.6 4.7  － lm
UNIT
cd/lm
 －
V
μA
 －30   to ＋  85
nm
 －40   to ＋ 100
 － nm
VF IF=50mA
IF=50mA
615
 －
 －
2.8
TEST
CONDITION
100
VALUES
2.1
 － 621
IF=50mA
Reverse Current
IV / ΦV
λp
Dominant Wavelength λd